AMENDMENT TO COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT
(East Lacombe Land Use/Transportation Study H.012855)

This Amendment to Cooperative Endeavor Agreement (the “Amended CEA™) is made and
entered into by and between the following parties:

ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT, a political subdivision of the State of
Louisiana and the governing authority of St. Tammany Parish, whose mailing address is P.O. Box
628, Covington, Louisiana 70434, herein appearing by and through Patricia P. Brister, Parish
President, duly authorized {hereinafter referred to as “Parish™); and

THE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION of Jefferson, Orleans, St. Bernard,
St. Charles, St. John the Baptist, St Tammany, Plaquemines and Tangipahoa Parishes, a
commission established by the aforementioned Parishes pursuant to LSA R.S. 33:131, et seq.,
whose mailing address is 10 Veterans Memorial Blvd., New Orleans, La 70124 represented by
and through Jeffrey W. Roesel, its Executive Director, duly authorized (hereinafter referred to as
“RPC™).

WHEREAS, the parties have identified a need to amend the Original CEA to acknowledge
an extension of the Term; and

NOW THEREFORE the parties desire to enter into this Amended CEA in order to amend
and/or add the following provisions. This Amended CEA is not intended to release any party from
the obligations stated in the Original CEA, but is intended only to amend certain provisions to that
agreement:

1. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into the body of this Amended CEA as if
fully rewritten and restated herein.

2. Section 4.1 of the Original CEA is amended and restated to read as follows:
4.1 The term of this Agreement shall begin effective on June 1, 2017 and end on December
31, 2018 (the “Term”). No Term renewal or extension shall be provided without the
express written consent of Parish, in Parish’s sole discretion.

3. This Amended CEA supersedes the Original CEA only where there exists any conflict.
This Amended CEA controls any conflicts of any terms or conditions. Except as amended

hereby, the Original CEA remains unmodified and in full force and effect.

4. All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meaning assigned to them
in the Original CEA.

Page 1 of 2



THUS DONE AND SIGNED in multiple original counterparts, to be executed simultaneously in
two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together
shall constitute one in the same instrument.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED asof (¢ /l }// ¥ 2018 in the presence of the undersigned
witnesses

WITNESSES ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT

W2t P O i

b Patricia P. Brister

ﬂ /,_ Parish President

THU!I,):NE AND SIGNED effectiveas of ' §_.p {2018 in the presence of the
undersigned witnesses.

WITNESSES: THE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
for Jefferson, Orleans, Plaquemines, St. Bernard,
St. Tammany and Tangipahoa Parishes

e Sl a8

& {Jézey AV. Roesel

D@ Executive Director

\\D)

Page 2 of 2



